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Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, October 12

Report supplied by auction

Under Last Week. Good 37.00-
38.50; Standard 33.00-36.00;
Canners 30.00-33.00; Shelly 31.00
down. Bulls- $l.OO Higher. Good
46.00- Medium 42.00-45.00.
Steers- $l.OO Higher. Good &

Choice 50.00-54.75; Standard 49.00
down. Heifers- Good 44.0048.75;
Medium 43.00 down. Butcher Hogs-
s2.oo Higher. Tops 44.75. 240-260 lb.
44.5044.75 ; 270-290 lb. 43.0043.50;
190-210 lb. 42.5043.00. Sows- 300600
lb. 34.00-37.00. Veal Calves No
Choice. Light Calves $4.00 Higher
Good 68.00-75.00; Standard 60.00-
67.00; Stocky & Thin 52.00-59.00;
Light Calves 47.00-56.00;
Weak/Rough 46.00 down

STOCK CATTLE- Mostly
Steady. Steers- Choice 58.00-59.50;
Good 54.00-57.00; Medium 48.00-
53.00. Heifers- Choice 48.00-52.00;
Good 43.0047.00; Medium 38.00-
42.00. Bulls- Good 47.00-52.00;
Medium 42.00-46.00. Springing
Heifers- To $660.00. Calves
Returning To The Farm- Demand
Weaker Holstein Heifers 90-120 lb.
52.00- Holstein Bulls 100-115
lb 60.00-71.00. Pigs & Shoats-
Steady Prices 4060 lb 25.00-37.00;
20-35 lb 12.00-24.00; By the lb. 43.00-
53.00.

October 10-16
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts; 11,502.

Trend: Generally steady to 2.00
higher.

- FEEDER CATTLE: Trend-
Steers- Steady to $2.00 higher.
Steers: M&H 300-500 lbs. 57.50-
66.75, 500-700 lbs. 55.00-64.50, 700-
1000 lbs. 51.00-55.50, Holstein 300-
1000 39.50-46.75. S-L&M&M 300-500
lbs. 54.50-62.50, 500-700 lbs. 50.00-
60.50, 700-1000 lbs. 52.50-54.00.
Feeder Bulls: Mostly steady.
M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 54.00-59.50, few
65.00 ; 500-700 lbs. 45.00-53.50 ; 700-
1000 lbs. 40.00-46.50. S-L&M&L-2
300-500 lbs. 54.5062.50; 500-700 lbs.
44.00- ; 700-1000 lbs. 43.00-44.75.
Heifers: ,50-$2.00 lower. M&L-l
300-500 lbs. 44.25-52.50, 500-700 lbs.
45.00- S-L&M&L-2 300-500 lbs.
40.00- 500-700 lbs. 41.00-45.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef w/calves
345.00- Baby Calves 25.00-
73.00, mostly 40.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Utility &

Commercial 2-4 31.00-36.00;
Canner & Cutters 1-3 25.00-30.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 2:
41.00-

LAMBS: Trend- .75 lower. Blue
0. High Choice & Prime 68.00; Red
O. Choice 64.00; Feeder Lambs
Choice 63.5067.50; Slaughter Ewes
16.50-21.00. •

HOGS: USI-3 200-240 lbs. Few
42.00; Sows 1-3 Few 30.00-32.00;
Boars 20.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 47.00-55.50.

South & Southwest Va.
October 10-16

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

65.00- 500-700 lbs, 53.25-63.75,
700-1000 lbs. 49.00-59.00. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 58.00-68.00, 500-700 lbs.
54.00- 700-1000 lbs. 49.00-56.25.
Small 1 300-500 lbs. 55.0006.00, 500-
700 lbs. 48.00-56.50, 700-1000 lbs.
47.00-

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 45.00-55.50, 500-700 lbs. 42.00-
54.50, 700-900 lbs. 44.00-51.25. Large
1 300-500 lbs. 45.00-57.50,500-700 lbs.
42.00- 700-900 lbs. 46.25-52 00.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 42.00-53.00, 500-
700 lbs. 40.00-50.50, 700-900 lbs.
38.00-

NorthernVa. Auction Summary
October 10-16

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

55.00-67.75, 500-700 lbs. 54.0065.00,
700-1000 lbs. 50.00-58.25. Large 1
300500 lbs. 54.5086.50, 500700 lbs.
56.0064.25, 7001000 lbs. 51.1058.00.
Small 1 300500 lbs. 51.0062.00,500
700 lbs. 50.0060.00, 7001000 lbs.
40 0054.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs 44.0057.00, 500700 lbs. 44.00
56.50, 700900 lbs. 40.0053.50. Large
1300-500 lbs. 45.0052.50,500700 lbs.
42.0052.00. Small 1 300500 lbs.
41.0050.50, 500700 lbs. 42.0050.50,
700-900 lbs. 42.5046.50.

PROGRESS REPORT
FROM WESTMINSTER

We have gotten quite a bit done
while it rained. THANKS to those
who came in to help

We have passed our first elec-
trical inspection. Now we have 150
sheets of sheetrock to hang. Stop
by ifyou can.

HYE FOR SALE. $2.85 a bushel.
Call Donald Ensor after 7:00 P.M.
at 357-4672 Parkton, Md

Frederick
Livestock Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
Monday, October 7

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: $1.50

LIVESTOCK HAULING |
* Dependable Service £

f 6 Possum Bottom Tractors £
| and Trailers d
g CallAnytime g

C Vintage Sales Stables, Inc. *

| L. Robert Frame Manager |
| Office 717-442-4181 ji
v Office & Home: 215-458-5060*
| Offices Home; 215-458-8518 £

«e< tmc

TOP PRICES
FOR DOWN, CRIPPLED

AND AS IS
COWS, BULLS & STEERS

Slaughtered Under
Federal Inspection

Paid On Dressed Weight
Tom Mulvaney

Livestock Trucking
(201) 4544247

HANDLING:
Warren, Hunterdon, Sussex

And Somerset Counties, New Jersey

IN PENNA *l3Northampton,
Bucks And

Lehigh Counties

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
Complete Feeding ClUkPrograms and Services

SupplyingFarm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

Feeding Programs to
Meet Your Individual

Needs

Marketing and Hedging
Services

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock

419 W. High Street
Elizabethtown, PA Developing Individual

17022 Financial ProgramsProviding Veterinarian
Service

PA. TollFn Direct Dial
(717) 367-15251-800-468-5524

Livestock market and auction news
Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, October 9

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER; Fed Steers $2.00

Higher. Choice 54.00-56.25; Good
48.00- Medium 47.00 down.
Heifers- Choice 49.00-51.25; Good
45.C048.00; Medium 44.00 down.
Cows $2.00 Under I>ast Week. High
Yield 35.00-36.00; Average 32.00-
34.00; Big Middle 28.00-31.00; Fatty
Herf 28.00-32.00; Shelly 30.00
Down. Fat Bulls- Steady To $1 00
Lower. Good 46.00-51.00; Medium
40.0045.00. Veal Calves Light
Calves $3.00 Higher. Choice 75.00-
79.00; Good 65.00-74.00; Medium
58.0064.00; Farm Bulls 75.0063.50;
Light Calves 46.00-53.00; Weak
Calves 45.00-down. Lambs Few
Offered And Higher Prices. Good
60.0066.00; Medium 50.00-59.00.

STOCKER: Steers- 300-550 lbs.
Good Run $1.50 Higher. Choice
60.00- Good 54.00-59.00;
Medium 49.00-53.00; Culls 48.00
down. Steers- 600650 lbs. Choice
56.00- Good 50.00-55.00;
Medium 49.00 down. Heifers- (All
Weights) Choice 48.00-51.00; Good
43.00- Medium 38.0042.00.
Bulls- Choice 53.00-58.00; Good
48.00- Medium 42.00-47.00;
Culls 41.00 down. Springing Heifers
To $600.00. Pigs Hd. Steady Prices.
20-35 lbs. 11.00-21.00; 40-75 lbs.
22.00- Shoats By Lb. 38.00-
42.00. Slaughter Hogs $1.50 Higher
225-265 lbs. 44.5045.50 ; 290-330 lbs.
42.50-46.50. Sows 350-735 lbs 36 75-
34.00; Thin Sows 27.00-34.00.

Special Feeder Sale October 16,
7.00 P.M. We Will Have 22 Hd Of
Hereford Heifers & Steers Around
450 Lbs., Also 20 Head Of Charlais
Heifers & Steers Around 400 To 500
Lbs Weaned & Had Shots, Dry Fed
40 Days. Also Holstein Bull 1L
Years Old Around 1200 Lbs. Sire-
Charman-Dam Elevation. Hat-
fields Top Price $46 00

Farmers Livestock
Auction

Duncansville, Pa.
Friday, October 14

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 187. High Ch. & Pr. si.

steers 58.50-61.25, Choice 56.50-
59.00, High Good & Low Ch. j2.00-
54.00, Good 51.50-52.50, Good &

Choice holsteins 47.75-50.50,
Standard 43.50-46.50, Utility 43.25-
44.60. Choice si. heifers 56 00-61.25,
Good 52.50-56.00, Standard 43.50-
46.75, Utility 43.00-44.25 Breaking
Ut. & Commercial si. cows 38.00-
41.10, Cutter & Boning Ut. 34 50-
38 75, Canner & Low Cutter 29.50-
34.25, Shells down to 25.00. Choice
si bullocks none, Good 51.00-51.75,
Standard 47 75-49 50, Utility 44.00-

WHOLE COTTON SEED
AND

COTTON SEED HULLS
Do to an excellent cotton crop, cotton seed
and cotton seed hulls are available now at a
very attractive price.
We deliver on self unloading trailers in 22
ton loads.

For further information contact:

Virginia Cotton Seed Co.
E. Woodson Irby

P.O. Box 443
Blackstone, Va. 23824

804/292-3569
Day or Night

Lancaster'rfiWn'i, tituttky,’ *

47.00. Yield Grade No. 1 1200-1600
lbs. si. bulls, 47.5044.50, Yield
Grade No. 2 1200-1700 lbs. 38.50-
43.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Good 57.50-61.25, Standard 42.50-
50.50, Heifers Good 47.00-52.25,
Standard 34.50-46.75, Bulls Good
52.50-54.25, Standard 40.5046.25.

CALVES 257: High Ch. & Pr.
none, Good 82.50-89.25, Standard
61.00-66.50, Standard & Good 80-110
lbs. 45.0047.50, Utility 6080 lbs.
49 sn

FARM CALVES: 90-120 lbs.
Holstein bulls 65.00-95.00, Holstein
heifers 100-120 lbs. 45.00-54.50.

HOGS 207: US No. 1-2 220-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 44.8547.25, No. 1-
3 240-260 lbs. 44.0045.10, No. 2-3 260-
300 lbs. 42.5043.75. US No. 1-3 300-
600 lbs. sows 35.00-38.75, No. 2-3350-
500 lbs. 34.50-36.25. Boars 28.00-
29.50, Light weights 30.00-34.25.

FEEDER PIGS 49: US No. 1-3
40-60 lbs. feeder pigs 32.00-35.50 per
head, No. 1-3 3040 lbs. 30.00-33.00,
No. 1-320-30 lbs. 15.00-22.50.

SHEEP 21: High Ch. & Pr. none,
Choice 90-110 lbs. 62.50-66.50.
Slaughter ewes 15.00-22.50. GOATS
3 7.00-21.00 per head.

Penns Valley
Livestock

CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, October 15

Report suppliedby Auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 37.25-39.10; Cutters 35.85-
37.00; Canners 32.75-35.50; Shells
29.00.

Heifers: Good 51.00-53.00;
Standard 45.00-49.50; Com-
mercial 34.0040.00.

Steers: Choice 58.25-61.50;
Good 55.00-57.50; Standard 40.00-
46.50.

Bulls: Good 46.50-48.50;
Standard 42.5045.00.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.
large frame 49.50-51.00 ; 300-500
lbs. small frame 44.0047.50; 500-
700 lbs. large frame 44.0049.00;
500-700 lbs. small frame 46.00-
48.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 68.00-
74.00; Good 56.00-67.00; Standard
48.00- Utility 41.0047.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 65.00-80.00;
Heifers 60.00-66.00.

Hogs: 44.5045.75.
Sows - 34.00-36.00.
Boars: 29.00-31.00.
Shoats; 25-30 lbs. per head

16.00- ; 30-35 lbs. per head
24.00- ; 35-50 lbs. per head
30.00-

Goats per head 19 00-52 00


